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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Chambers of the Honourable Acting Judge Mogotsi
High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Chamber 141, Palace of Justice
Tel No: (012) 314 9079 Email: Tpeele@judiciary.org.za

16 May 2024

UNPPOSED MOTIONS: 20 - 24 MAY 2024

DIRECTIVE BY THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MOGOTSI

1. Kindly take note that all appearances will be in open court. The Court will
commence at 10h00am and introductions will be done in open court.

2. Parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down
and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order
should set out the date of hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Mogotsi)
and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e open court), and name and
details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should
appear at the end of the draft.

3. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration
is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from
the roll.

4, Matters will be dealt with by seniority, Counsel/Practitioners are to call and



dispose of all their matters once on their feet.

5. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines and must also be
communicated timeously to myself. Kindly email all correspondence to
Tpeele@judiciary.org.za.

6. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Yours Faithfully,

Miss Tshireletso Peele

Secretary to Acting Judge Mogotsi
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION
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21 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ

INVESTEC BANK LTD

M PHIRI

R WU

S ALAMIRDACHE

B/C OF ALDIN

B/C OF CALEDON

EX PARTE: E MYBURGH

EX PARTE: E KRUGEL

EX PARTE: J HILLS+1

JPB PROJECTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M D MOLETSA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

S M SEKGOGOBA

A J DOMINGO

G JBOTHA

122859/23

122954/23

099473/23

097502/23

078771/23

014077/23

023418/24

023419/24

023430/24

106493/23
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99.

EX PARTE: T G JENKINGS

023856/24

D P BOPAPE+2

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

P S MPEPELE

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

B/C OF VISAGIE SCHEME

ABSA BANK LTD

E N LEDWABA

EX PARTE: A DE BRUIN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

R J MOHLAKOANE

T Q SELETE

RAF

M RAMEETSE

M MOHAMED+1

S J RAMAREMELA

A S SIBANDA

RAF

46568/19

088427/23

48662/18

62337/11

B4832/23

119463/23

20417/22

037863/22

42077/14

039692/24
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105.
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107.
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110.

EX PARTE: F VAN ZYL

V S NTASI

CHANGING TIDES

B NGCOBO

EX PARTE: C PRINSLOO

ABSA BANK LTD

T MAZIBUKO

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SALPC

N D NDALA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L SEEPE

RAF

I AlYA+1

RAF

T KAZADI

N C BALOYI

B BALOY!

A BALOYI&BOLT SERVICES

032434/24

64156/17

001591/24

37237/17

023412/24

5373/22

56045/18

028627/23

78612/23

32033/20

5834/22



111. M S MAHLANGU VS RAF 74029/15

112. ) JOKANISI+OTHERS VS MIN OF POLICE 63766/15

113. NEDBANKLTD VS M T MOHLOASANA 56184/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT

ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

114. STD BANKLTD VS CELESTE DOUBLE MARKETING 091265/23
115. STD BANKLTD VS GTTLOU 099741/23
116. B/COF ISOLDE VS T H KOMANE 035706/22
117. VV MBOKANE VS MASTER OF COURT,PTA 077212/23
118. EX PARTE: Y DIDAR 113854/23

119. UNISA VS DANIEL PAULUS BURSARY FUND 015887/24



