

Chambers of the Honourable Acting Judge Mogotsi High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria Cnr Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 Chamber 141, Palace of Justice Tel No: (012) 314 9079 Email: Tpeele@judiciary.org.za

16 May 2024

UNPPOSED MOTIONS: 20 - 24 MAY 2024

<u>DIRECTIVE BY THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MOGOTSI</u>

- 1. Kindly take note that **all appearances will be in open court**. The Court will commence at 10h00am and introductions will be done in open court.
- 2. Parties should ensure that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Mogotsi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e open court), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.
- Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.
- 4. Matters will be dealt with by seniority, Counsel/Practitioners are to call and

dispose of all their matters once on their feet.

- 5. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines and must also be **communicated timeously** to myself. Kindly email all correspondence to Tpeele@judiciary.org.za.
- 6. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Yours Faithfully,



Miss Tshireletso Peele Secretary to Acting Judge Mogotsi HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

21 MAY 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGOTSI AJ

79.	INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	M D MOLETSA	122859/23
80.	M PHIRI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	122954/23
81.	R WU	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	099473/23
82.	S ALAMIRDACHE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	097502/23
83.	B/C OF ALDIN	VS	S M SEKGOGOBA	078771/23
84.	B/C OF CALEDON	VS	A J DOMINGO	014077/23
85.	EX PARTE: E MYBURGH			023418/24
86.	EX PARTE: E KRUGEL			023419/24
87.	EX PARTE: J HILLS+1			023430/24
88.	JPB PROJECTS	VS	G J BOTHA	106493/23

89. EX PARTE: T G JENKINGS023856/24

90.	D P BOPAPE+2	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	46568/19
91.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	R J MOHLAKOANE	088427/23
92.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	T Q SELETE	48662/18
93.	P S MPEPELE	VS	RAF	62337/11
94.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M RAMEETSE	B4832/23
95.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M MOHAMED+1	119463/23
96.	B/C OF VISAGIE SCHEME	VS	S J RAMAREMELA	20417/22
97.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A S SIBANDA	037863/22
98.	E N LEDWABA	VS	RAF	42077/14
99.	EX PARTE: A DE BRUIN			039692/24

100.	EX PARTE: F VAN ZYL			032434/24
101.	V S NTASI	VS	RAF	64156/17
102.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	L SEEPE	001591/24
103.	B NGCOBO	VS	RAF	37237/17
104.	EX PARTE: C PRINSLOO			023412/24
105.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	I AIYA+1	5373/22
106.	T MAZIBUKO	VS	RAF	56045/18
107.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T KAZADI	028627/23
108.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N C BALOYI	78612/23
109.	SALPC	VS	B BALOYI	32033/20
110.	N D NDALA	VS	A BALOYI&BOLT SERVICES	5834/22

111.	M S MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	74029/15
112.	J JOKANISI+OTHERS	VS	MIN OF POLICE	63766/15
113.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	M T MOHLOASANA	56184/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

114.	STD BANK LTD	VS	CELESTE DOUBLE MARKETING	091265/23
115.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G T TLOU	099741/23
116.	B/C OF ISOLDE	VS	T H KOMANE	035706/22
117.	V V MBOKANE	VS	MASTER OF COURT,PTA	077212/23
118.	EX PARTE: Y DIDAR			113854/23
119.	UNISA	VS	DANIEL PAULUS BURSARY FUND	015887/24